PERMIT

CITY OF NAPOLEON, OHIO — DEPT. OF BUILDING & ZONING 255 W. Riverview Avenue, Napoleon, Ohio 43545 (419) 592-4010

Permit No.		N (100/
Job Location 755 W. Main	Material A /	Date_ Nov. 6,1984
Address Address	Valuation \$_4 Address 755 W. M	
Name	Address 100 W. M	4 111
ContractorAddress	I elephone No)
Electric Contractor Mikes Electric E. 1		0256
Plumbing Contractor		
Mechanical Contractor		
This permit is issued for work described in the mitted, as approved by the Building Commiss conform to all pertinent construction and land	ioner of the City of Nancison	Ohio Work shall
Work Information:		
Residential 2 Family Commercial	Indua	trial
New ConstructionAddition	Don	nodal
Brief Description of Work Install 2 new 100 amp	services	lodel
	:	
ISSUED BY Author & Hayn	DEPT DEPT	OF BUILDING & ZONIA
Bullioning Official		. Of BOILDING & ZURE
It is the owners or contractors responsibility to call the Bullding Department for the following (x) inspections:		AIT & FEEC
— Footing excavation prior to placing concrete.	Building Permit	\$
Footing drains and foundation prior	Electrical Permit	\$_5.00
to backfill.	Plumbing Permit	\$
Prepared sub-grade prior to placing	Mechanical Permit	\$
concrete floor slab.	Demolition Permit	\$
Sanitary sewer	Zoning Permit	\$
Rough-in electrical, plumbing and	Sign Permit	\$
service framing prior to installing wall board.	Water Tap	\$
X Final electrical, plumbing and	Sewer Tap	\$
heating.	Temp. Elec.	\$
Final building inspection, prior to	Other	\$
occupancy.	TOTAL FEES	\$ 5.00
	LESS FEES PAID	\$ -\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Permit is not valid until all fees are paid in full, and shall be void if work is not started within six months of date	BALANCE DUE	10N j 3 1882 **
above.		

1440

The figures of

PERMIT

CITY OF NAPOLEON, OHIO — DEPT. OF BUILDING & ZONING 255 W. Riverview Avenue, Napoleon, Ohio 43545 (419) 592-4010

Permit No		Date
Job LocationAddress	Valuation \$	00.00
OwnerName	Address755 Na 1	loin
Contractor	Telephone No)
Address		Electric St.
lectric Contractor	Riverview 592-	8356
lumbing Contractor		
lechanical Contractor		
This permit is issued for work described in t mitted, as approved by the Building Commis conform to all pertinent construction and la	Signer of the City of Nancion	Obla Wash I II
ork Information:		
residential Commercial Commercial	fndus	trial
ew ConstructionAddition rief Description of Work		
s the owners or contractors responsibility to call the ilding Department for the following (x) inspections:	DERM	MIT & FEES
Footing excavation prior to placing	Building Permit	\$
concrete.	Electrical Permit	\$_5.00
Footing drains and foundation prior to backfill.	Plumbing Permit	\$
	Mechanical Permit	\$
Prepared sub-grade prior to placing concrete floor slab.	Demolition Permit	\$
Sanitary sewer	Zoning Permit	\$
Rough-in electrical, plumbing and	Sign Permit	\$
service framing prior to installing wall board.	Water Tap	\$
Y man to the control of the control	Sewer Tap	\$
heating.	Temp. Elec.	\$
Final building inspection, prior to	Other	\$
occupancy.	TOTAL FEES	\$ 5,00
	LESS FEES PAID	\$ -0-
mit is not valid until all fees are paid in full, and shall	BALANCE DUE	S 5.00 NOSTORNI BU XX
void if work is not started within six months of date		18 1 1882 NA
ve.		7801 C 1 1.

INSPECTION RECORD

	By																					
			-			-		\dashv	\dashv								(C)					
-	Date																sec					
& FINA!	Type	Drainage, W. & Vent	Water	Backflow Prevention		FINAL	Electric Mtr. Clearance	Signs			FINAL	Duct Insulation	Chimney(s)	Furnace(s)	FINAL	Fireplace Chimney	Attic D Access	Special Insp Reports Rec'd	Smoke Detector	Demolition (sewer cap)	Building or Structure	#
	By																					
ROUGH-IN	Date.																pace					lssued
ROUG	Type	Drainage, W. & Vent	Water	Condensate Lines	Indirect! Waste		Rough Wiring	Conduits/ Cable	Service Panel Switchboard	Subpanels	☐ Range	Refrigerant Piping	Ducts/ Plenums	Ventilation Supply	O Exhst	Wall	Crawl Space	Floor System(s)	Roof System	Fire Wall(s)	Roof Cover Roof Drain	Certificate of Occupancy Issued
	By																					
OUNE	Date																					APPROVAL DEPT
UNDERGROUND	Type	Sewer	Building	Water			Floor Ducts Raceways	Conduits & or Cable	Grounding & or Bonding			Refrigerant Piping	Ducts/ Plenums			Location, Set- backs, Esmt(s)	Excavation	Footings & Reinforcing	Sub-soil Drain	Foundation Walls	Floor	ایرا
			NG	IAM	NJď			CAL	IAT:	רבכ	1.	זר	/OIN	AHO	ME			ЭИK	חורם	â		

TOWN STREET

CITY OF NAPOLEON BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT APPLICATION FOR ELECTRICAL PERMIT (Please print or type)

the undersigned hereby makes application for in electrical equipment as herein specified, agree strict accordance with the City of Napoleon's a	ing to do all such work in
Owner's Name Sound Tonjes A	address 255 W MAIN
Electrical Contractor Mike's EL T	elephone No. 532-8356
Address & RIVERVIEW	
General ContractorT	elephone No
Address	
Location of Project 755 WmAnd Cost	of Project 400.00
Work Information:	
Residential Commercial Commercial	Industrial
New Service Change Rewiring	Additional Wiring
Brief Description of Work:	
Size of proposed service entrance Number	of new circuits
Type of proposed service entrance Underg	groundOverhead
Require Temporary Electric (Yes	
Total Floor Area - Commercial and Industrial or	nlysq. ft
Additional Information:	
*Ground fault circuit interrupter protection is single phase, \$5 and 20 amp. Circuits which as electric service: and also on bathroom, outdoos in all dwelling units. Art. 210-8 N.E.C.	ie part of a temporary
*Application for permit shall be accompanied by plans including: Electrical layout and riser and industrial work only).	s two complete sets of diagram. (For commercial
Date 16-84 Appricant's Sign	nature ff ffeed ?

æ			

.] Press	133 60	nd Jos		Ву		po Richary
LG (TION		Re nove		Meter	Ins	stall /
Liectric	No.	Date	Edi	No.	Date	Rdg.
Water						
Water Hr.						
uest:	lomo	eron - mile	morni Specie	y he wi	el Call	to home
uest:	lomo	eron T	snorne Specis	y he we	el Call	to home
uest:	lomo	eron T	speri	he we	el call	to home
uest:	lomo	eron T	speri	he we	el call	La hone
nuest:	lomo	eron T	speri	he we	el call	La hone

12 | 0.00



City of NAPOLEON, OHIO

255 RIVERVIEW AVENUE - (419) 592-4010 NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545-0151

October 16. 1984

Mayor

Robert G. Heft

Clerk-Treasurer Rupert W. Schweinhagen

Members of Council

Darel Austermiller President William Young Lawrence Haase Darrell Fox Donald Morford Lynn Wachtmann

City Manager Richard A Hayward

Law Director Keith P. Muehlfeld Clayton L. Tonjes 167 Bradford Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Dear Mr. Tonjes:

The replacement of the meter and service disconnects on your house at 755 W. Main was installed without a permit and not according to the City Code or the National Electric Code.

All residential dwelling within the City are required to have a 100 amp service when they are being replaced or repaired. The two new 70 amp disconnect boxes that were installed are not legal under City Codes.

These disconnects will have to be removed and replaced with 100 amp disconnects. A permit will also have to be issued prior to the commencing of work.

These services shall be replaced within 15 days of this notice or legal action shall be taken to correct this violation.

Your cooperation is requested in this matter,

Yours truly,

Richard G, Hayman Building Inspector

RGH:mt

MEMO:

About the 27 or 28 of September, Groll was removing a tree for the City on Sheffield near W. Main. The tree or a branch fell and tore the service off the rear of 755 W. Main St. . The house is a two family and had two 60 amp services at the rear corner of the dwelling next to the garage. Sonny Tonjes is the owner of the house and they called Mike Speicer to replace the services. One of the two services were damaged to the point where it could not be replaced, so Mike installed two new meter sockets and two new 70 amp disconnects. The electric dept. called me because they were contacted to hook up the service. Mike was not there when I went out and I told Mrs. Tonjes that the services would have to be changed to 100 amp. which is required by code. I saw Mike a couple of days later and told him. He said the insurance company would only pay for what was there before. I told Mike that if he had replaced the old equiptment then they could leave it at 60 amps, but since they had installed new meter sockets and disconnects then it would have to be brought up to code. On October 16 1984 I sent a letter to Tonjes that the service would have to be changed to 100 amp and that a permit was not taken out for the first work and that one would have to be taken out for this change. Mike talked to me a week or so later and said he had the equiptment to change the services but that it would take about a week or two before he could get to it. On Nov. 7,1984 I got a call to inspect $755~\mathrm{W}.~\mathrm{Main}.~\mathrm{Upon}$ inspection ,the wire size in the meter socket to the disconnect looked small and I asked Mike the size. He said it was #4. I told him it had to be #2 . He changed it and by 2:30 that afternoon they hooked up the service. Mrs. Tonjes complained about the cost and said if Groll had not tore the service down she would not have this expense. I told her to contact Groll that he has insurance.

29 fayman